### 502877481 07/02/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2924078

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KATHRYN STONE PEREZ	10/23/2013
SEBASTIAN ANDREAS SHELDON GRINKE	10/23/2013
KRISTIE JOY FISHER	10/23/2013
MATHEW LEE MCINELLY	10/23/2013
DANA LUDWIG	10/31/2013
ROY LEWIS HERROD	10/23/2013
JASON MICHAEL HEWITT	11/14/2013
JEFFREY SCOTT BLAZIER	10/23/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29468937

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 824-3000

**Email:** bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, lwilley@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013797.10113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVE S. CHANG
SIGNATURE:	/Steve Chang/

502877481 PATENT REEL: 033233 FRAME: 0608

DATE SIGNED: 07/02/2014

Total Attachments: 2
source=10113\_Assignment#page1.tif
source=10113\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033233 FRAME: 0609

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

	tone Perez, Sebastian Andreas Sheldon Grinke, Kristie Joy
	Dana Ludwig, Roy Lewis Herrod, Jason Michael Hewitt and
Jeffrey Scott Blazier ("ASSIG	NORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed
	plication entitled "DISPLAY SCREEN WITH ICON"
("APPLICATION"), which:	production of the marks of the marks and the state of the
will be file	d without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS
hereby au	thorize and request ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner
& Witcoff.	LTD., 1100 13th Street NW, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20005-
	are associated with customer number 28319, to insert here in
	is (U.S. Serial No , filed) this
	TION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;
🔀 was filed o	on <u>10/4/2013</u> and was given U.S. Serial No. <u>29/468937;</u>
is filed cor	ncurrently herewith;
<del></del>	oration, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
	SIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire
	interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
applications and patents deriv	ved therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the
United States, its territories, a	and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
	valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
	NORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the
	cclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION)	ATION DERIVATIVES);
ASSIGNORS :	agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the
making and prosecution of the	e APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
	ed therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title
	PPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
to the AFFLICATION (and AF	FLICATION DERIVATIVES).
1 10 1	$\sim 10$ M
1012/2/2	
10/03/00	
DATE	Kathryn Stone Perez
,	
1 0 1- 2	
10/28/2016	
DATE AS A W	Otherstier Analysis Charling Original
DATE	Sebastian Andreas Sheldon Grinke
101 - 1.5	
10/23/13	_ pull m
DATÉ '	Kristie Joy Fisher
	A
	1.1 1-1 (1/4 ////
10/23/13	4M ston Ley M July
10/20/10	
DATE	Mathew Lee McInelly
, /	
10/2/10	// //
10/02///3	
DATE / /	Dana Ludwig
-··· <del>-</del> / * /	

PATENT REEL: 033233 FRAME: 0610 DATE

Roy Lewis Herrod

Roy Lewis Herrod

Jason Michael Hewitt

DATE

DATE

DATE

DATE

PATENT REEL: 033233 FRAME: 0611

**RECORDED: 07/02/2014**